

BMI Federal Credit Union 6165 Emerald Parkway Dublin, Ohio 43016

## BMI Federal Credit Union Donates Care Packages to be Distributed by LifeCare Alliance

*Dublin, OH* (December 21, 2021) - BMI Federal Credit Union staff packed and delivered over 400 care package bags to be distributed by LifeCare Alliance on Christmas day to their clients at Meals-on-Wheels. The care package bags included a variety of personal care and hygiene items, such as shampoo, conditioner, toothbrushes, toothpaste, soap, gloves, socks, and more. BMI FCU staff participates in this event every year as one of the many ways they give back to their community.

## About LifeCare Alliance

LifeCare Alliance is not-for-profit organization that provides a comprehensive array of health and nutrition services to residents of Central Ohio. Their mission is to lead our community in identifying and delivering health and nutrition services to meet the community's changing needs. LifeCare Alliance's core purpose is to serve those in need, through compassionate, responsive, quality care. Founded in 1898 as the Instructive District Nursing Association (IDNA), LifeCare Alliance was Columbus' first in-home health care agency, Ohio's first Visiting Nurse Association, and the nation's second agency to deliver Meals-on-Wheels.

## About BMI Federal Credit Union

BMI Federal Credit Union is an award-wining financial institution in Central Ohio, delivering superior member service and competitive financial products. In addition to exceptional banking services, the Credit Union promotes financial wellness throughout the community with an award-winning Financial Education Program, charitable giving efforts, and credit union advocacy.

BMI Federal Credit Union has been recognized by the Columbus Dispatch for the 2018, 2019, 2020, and 2021 *CBUS Top Picks, The Charles B. Jenkins Legacy Award* winner in 2021, a *Best Employer in Ohio* for twelve consecutive years by Crain's Cleveland Business and Best Companies Group, and the 2021 CUNA Diamond Award winner for Crisis Management for their response to the COVID-19 pandemic. For more information about BMI Federal Credit Union visit www.bmifcu.org. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender. NMLS ID: 410831.

## **Press contact:**

Carolyn Hucek Vice President of Marketing BMI Federal Credit Union <u>c\_hucek@bmifcu.org</u> 614.707.4120